

JOINT TOWN COUNCIL and SCHOOL COMMITTEE BUDGET WORK SESSION Jamestown Town Hall Rosamond A. Tefft Council Chambers 93 Narragansett Avenue Wednesday, March 2, 2022 6:00 P.M.

PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 22-20 EXECUTED BY GOVERNOR DANIEL MCKEE, THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED IN PERSON ONLY.

THIS MEETING WILL BE LIVE STREAMED: To view the meeting with no interaction: <u>https://158.123.195.41/OTRMedia/Town2020/Others2020/StreamPrimJtown.htm</u>

The public is welcome to attend this joint Town Council and School Committee Budget Work Session.

Attachments for items on this meeting agenda are available to the public on the Town website at <u>https://jamestownri.gov/town-government/town-council/town-council-meetings-minutes/2022-meetings-minutes/2022-agendas-9519</u>

I. ROLL CALL TOWN COUNCIL MEMEBERS

II. ROLL CALL SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBERS

III. JOINT TOWN COUNCIL and SCHOOL COMMITEE BUDGET WORK SESSION for FY 2022/ 2023 (July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023)

- 1) Discussions concerning FY2022-2023 budget process, including, but not limited to, the implications of the municipal tax levy cap and the waiver process under R.I. Gen. Laws § 44-5-2.
- 2) Review and Discussion

IV. ADJOURNMENT SCHOOL COMMITTEE

V. ADJOURNMENT TOWN COUCIL

Pursuant to RIGL § 42-46-6(c) Notice of this meeting shall be posted on the Secretary of State's website and at the Town Hall and the Jamestown Philomenian Library. Notice is also posted at the Jamestown Police Station and on the Internet at <u>www.jamestownri.gov</u>.

ALL NOTE: If communications assistance is needed or other accommodations to ensure equal participation, please call 1-800-745-5555, or contact the Town Clerk at 401-423-9800, via facsimile to 401-423-7230, or email to <u>rfagan@jamestownri.net</u> not less than three (3) business days prior to the meeting.

Posted on the RI Secretary of State website on February 25, 2022